
TOWN OF PELHAM 
                                                                                                                   6 Village Green 

                                                                                                                       Pelham, NH 03076 

 
 

 ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

AGENDA 

January 9, 2023 

Location: TOWN HALL, 6 Village Green, Pelham, NH 03076 

 

 

 

 

Most meetings are tape-recorded 

 

If you are disabled, you have the right to attend, hear and participate in all public meetings held by the Town of Pelham. In 

accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act the town will provide auxiliary aids and services to accomplish this if 

they are needed. Please contact this office 72 hours in advance if you need assistance.  

 

7:00 p.m.  Meeting called to order 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

 

MINUTES 

 

December 12, 2022  

 

 

CONTINUED HEARINGS 

 

 

ZO2022-00024 

Map 30 Lot 11-152 

THISSELL, Troy – 8 Gaston Street – Seeking a Variance concerning:   Article III 

Section 307-7, 307-12 & 307-14 & Article V Section 307.19.A of the Zoning 

Ordinance to permit construction of a 24’ x 24’ 2-story garage on a pre-existing non—

conforming lot that contains 3,274 SF where 43,560 SF is required and maintains 127’ 

of frontage where 200’ is required.  The garage will also have a 3’ setback from Gaston 

Road and a 5’ setback from Campbell Road where 30’ is required, and an 8’ side/rear 

setback where 15’ is required.  Relief is also sought to permit the construction of a free-

standing garage which is not customary, secondary, or incidental to any permitted 

principal use. 

 

 

 

HEARINGS 

 

 

ZO2023-00001 

Map 22 Lot 8-26 

BONUGLI, Vincent – 160 Main Street – Seeking a Variance concerning:   Article 

VII Section 307-37 & 307-39 & Article III Sections 307-8 C & 307-12, Table 1 of the 

Zoning Ordinance to permit:  A 18’10” x 48’4” addition that consists of a garage with 

living space above, on a lot with less than 1 acre and less than 200’ of frontage, that 

encroaches on the WCD and lot line setbacks.  The building is proposed 26.1’ from the 

front property line where 30’ is required and the right rear corner of the proposed 

building is 14.6’ from the side lot line where 15’ is required and 44.7’ from the edge of 

wetland where 50’ (WCD) is required.   

 

ZO2023-00002 

Map 24 Lot 11-379 

REIDY, David – 6 Little Island Park – Seeking a Variance concerning:  Article III 

Sections 307-8C & 307-12 Table 1 of the Zoning Ordinance to permit the installation of 

a foundation and full finished walkout basement with egresses under the house 

currently resting on posts and beams.  The new finished basement will consist of a 

second bathroom, bedroom, and laundry room.   

 

 

NON-PUBLIC SESSION If requested in accordance with RSA 91-A:3 to discuss legal matters. 

 


